
1)  Total Responses 

    

Sr. No.  Faculty 
No of 

Response  
% 

1 B.A. 15 11.11 

2 B.Com. 60 44.44 

3 M.Com. 10 7.41 

4 B.Sc. 10 7.41 

5 M.Sc. 10 7.41 

6 B.C.A. 15 11.11 

7 B.C.S. 15 11.11 

  Total 135 100.00 
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2)  Online Teaching Mode 

Sr. N. Particular No of Response % 

1 Yes 127 94.07 

2 No 8 5.93 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

Table 1. And Fig.1 shows that classification of online teaching mode, it is observed that 

94.07 (127) per cent students were reported online teaching is better. Only 5.93 (08) per 

cent students were reported not happy about the online teaching mode.  It is observed that 

due to Covid- 19, every educational sector followed teaching modes obviously online but 

sometime due to technical reasons many of the students not joining classes on time.   
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2) Online Teaching Mode



 

3) Syllabus Completed   
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 135 100.00 

2 No 0 0.00 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

 

Table 2. And Fig.2 shows that classification of syllabus completion, it is observed that 

100. (135) per cent students were reported those syllabuses are completed within time.  It 

is observed that due to technical better knowledge about the online teaching modes, 

students are very happy and they are enjoining online modes teaching.  
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4) Additional Information of the  out of the Syllabus  
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 124 91.85 

2 No 11 8.15 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

4) Additional Information of the Syllabus 

 

 

Table 3. And Fig.3 indicated that classification of additional information of the out of the 

syllabus, it is observed that 91.85. (124) per cent students were reported every teacher are 

giving additional information of the out of the syllabus. And only 8.15(11) per cent 

students were reported not giving additional information of the  out of the Syllabus. 

 It is observed that due to digital technology, every students and teacher are aware about a 

the syllabus and how to get additional  through the Google mode. 
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5) To Provide Reading Material  provide from Library   

Sr. N. Particular  
No of 

Response 
% 

1 Yes 118 87.41 

2 No 17 12.59 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

 

Table 4. And Fig.4 indicated that classification of reading material provided from 

Library, it is observed that 87.41. (118) per cent students were reported they getting 

reading material from library regularly. And only12.59 (17) reported not. Due to 

information technology each and every students have mobile therefore students are 

searching study material from the same. 
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6) Educational Facilities  
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 132 97.78 

2 No 3 2.22 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

 

Table 5. And Fig.5 indicated that classification of educational facilities, it is observed that 

97.78 (132) per cent students were reported they getting educational facilities better . And 

only 2.22 (03) reported they are getting average facilities. 
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6) EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES



 

7) Information trough Online Mode about the college   
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 135 100.00 

2 No 0 0.00 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

Table 6. And Fig.6 shows that classification information through online mode, it is 

observed that 100.00 (135) per cent students were reported, they getting information 

about the college trough online modes.. 
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7) INFORMATION TROUGH ONLINE MODE



 

 

8) Help from Administrative Staff   
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 132 97.78 

2 No 3 2.22 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

 

Table 7. And Fig.7 shows that classification of help from administrative staff, it is 

observed that 97.78 (132) per cent students were reported they are getting help from 

administrative staff. And only 2.22 (03) reported not. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

98%

2%

8) Help from Administration Staff 

Yes No



 

9) Sport Facilities   
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 127 94.07 

2 No 8 5.93 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

 

Table 8. And Fig.8 shows that classification of sport facilities, it is observed that 94.07 

(127) per cent students were reported  sport facility is provided by college perfectly. And 

only 2.22 (03) reported not provided perfectly. 
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10) Online Co-Curricular Activities   
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 122 90.37 

2 No 13 9.63 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

 

Table 9. And Fig.9 indicated that classification of online co-curricular activities, it is 

observed that 90.37 (127) per cent students were reported that online co-curricular 

activities are provided better . And only 9.63 (13) reported not provided better. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.00

50.00

100.00

Yes No

90.37

9.63

10) Online Co-Curricular Activities 



11) Infrastructure Facilities  
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 126 93.33 

2 No 9 6.67 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

 

 

Table 10. And Fig.10.shows that classification infrastructure facilities, it is observed that 

93.33(126) per cent students were reported they are satisfied about infrastructure facilities 

which was provided by college And only  6.67 (09) of the students are  reported not   

satisfied.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12) Online Internal Examination   
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

93%

7%

11) INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITIES 

Yes

No



1 Yes 130 96.30 

2 No 5 3.70 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

Table 11. And Fig.11.shows that classification of online internal examination, it is 

observed that 96 (130) per cent students were reported they are satisfied online internal 

examination .And only 3.70(09) of the students are reported not   satisfied.  
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13) Online Add - on Coures   
Sr. N. Particular  No of Response % 

1 Yes 127 94.07 

2 No 8 5.93 

  Total  135 100 

 

 

 

Table 12. And Fig.11.shows that classification of online add on course, it is observed that 

94.07 (127) per cent students were reported that they are satisfied online add on course 

.And only 5.93(08) of the students are reported  that not  satisfied about the online add on 

course. 

 

 

 

 

Summary: 

1.It is observed that 94.07 (127) per cent students were reported online teaching is better. 

Only 5.93 (08) per cent students were reported not happy about the online teaching mode.  
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It is observed that due to Covid- 19, every educational sector followed teaching modes 

obviously online but sometime due to technical reasons many of the students not joining 

classes on time. 

2.It is observed that 100. (135) per cent students were reported those syllabuses are 

completed within time.  It is observed that due to technical better knowledge about the 

online teaching modes, students are very happy and they are enjoining online modes 

teaching.  

3.It is observed that 91.85. (124) per cent students were reported every teacher are giving 

additional information of the out of the syllabus. And only 8.15(11) per cent students 

were reported not giving additional information of the  out of the Syllabus. It is observed 

that due to digital technology, every students and teacher are aware about the syllabus 

and how to get additional  through the Google mode. 

4. It is observed that 87.41. (118) per cent students were reported they getting reading 

material from library regularly. And only12.59 (17) reported not. Due to information 

technology each and every student have mobile therefore students are searching study 

material from the same. 

5. It is observed that 97.78 (132) per cent students were reported they getting educational 

facilities better. And only 2.22 (03) reported they are getting average facilities. 

6. It is observed that 100.00 (135) per cent students were reported, they getting 

information about the college trough online modes. 

7. It is observed that 97.78 (132) per cent students were reported they are getting help 

from administrative staff. And only 2.22 (03) reported not. 

8. It is observed that 94.07 (127) per cent students were reported sport facility is provided 

by college perfectly. And only 2.22 (03) reported not provided perfectly. 

 

9. It is observed that 90.37 (127) per cent students were reported that online co-curricular 

activities are provided better. And only 9.63 (13) reported not provided better. 



10.  It is observed that 93.33(126) per cent students were reported they are satisfied about 

infrastructure facilities which was provided by college And only 6.67 (09) of the students 

are  reported not   satisfied.  

11. It is observed that 96 (130) per cent students were reported they are satisfied online 

internal examination .And only 3.70(09) of the students are reported not   satisfied.  

12. It is observed that 94.07 (127) per cent students were reported that they are satisfied 

online add on course .And only 5.93(08) of the students are reported that not  satisfied 

about the online add on course. 

 

 

 


